1 - 1
INTRODUCTIONFEBRUARY 2013
32DFR108.B.4
FR2SS-SERIES SERVICE MANUAL
I.  FOLDOVER RAMP INTRODUCTION
his manual applies to the Ricon FoldOver® Stainless Steel Low-Floor Vehicle Access Ramp when installed in
transit vehicles.  The chapters in this service manual contain a product description, maintenance instructions, and
a spare parts list.  The descriptions in this chapter apply to the Ricon FoldOver Stainless Steel Low-Floor Vehicle

F. RAMP PART NUMBERS
Refer to Table 2-1 for an explanation of FR2SS series ramp part numbers.
TABLE 2-1:  FR2SS-SERIES RAMP PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
FR2SS
Location of
Electrical
Connectors
0 – Rear
1 – Left
Side Flooring Trim
0 – Welded
1 – Shipped loose
Side barrier trim color
0 – Yellow
1 – None (1 ½” flange)
2 – Black
3 – White
Heater
0 – None
1 – Heater (24VDC only)
Control Panel
0 – No control panel (internal counter)
1 – Dash panel (w/internal counter)
Floor material
0 – Supplied by others
1 – RCA TR-852
Manual Deployment Method
0 – Pull strap
1 – Hook
2 – ¼-turn key
3 – Hatch handle
Operating Voltage
0 – 12VDC
1 – 24VDC
Ramp Size, W x L
00 – 30” x 48”
01 – 32” x 48”
02 – 32” x 44”
03 – 32” x 43”
04 – 32” x 41”
05 – 30” x 49” (discontinued)
06 – 32” x 50”
07 – 32” x 41” (w/notched rails)
08 – 32” x 32”
09 – 32” x 39”
11 – 32” x 44”
12 – 30” x 44”
13 – 32” x 41”
14 – 32” x 50”
15 – 30” x 45”
16 – 32” x 52”
17 – 30” x 48”
18 – 32” x 48”
1 - 8
INTRODUCTION FEBRUARY 2013
32DFR108.B.4
FR2SS-SERIES SERVICE MANUAL
Refer to Table 2-2 for an explanation of FR2G series ramp part numbers.
TABLE 2-2:  FR2G -SERIES RAMP PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
FR2G
Location of
Electrical
Connectors
0 – Rear
1 – Left
Side Flooring Trim
0 – Welded
1 – Shipped loose
Side barrier trim color
0 – Yellow
1 – None (1 ½” flange)
2 – Black
3 – White
Heater
0 – None
1 – Heater (24VDC only)
Control Panel
0 – No control panel (internal counter)
1 – Dash panel (w/internal counter)
Floor material
0 – Supplied by others
1 – RCA TR-852
Manual Deployment Method
0 – Pull strap
1 – Hook
2 – ¼-turn key
3 – Hatch handle
Operating Voltage
0 – 12VDC
1 – 24VDC
Ramp Size, W x L
00 – 30” X 48”
01 – 32” x 48”
02 – 32” x 44”
03 – 32” x 43”
04 – 32” x 41”
05 – 30” x 48” (GILLIG)
06 – 32” x 50”
07 – 32” x 41” (w/notched rails)
1 - 9
INTRODUCTIONFEBRUARY 2013
32DFR108.B.4
FR2SS-SERIES SERVICE MANUAL
Refer to Table 2-3 for an explanation of FR2N series ramp part numbers.
TABLE 2-2:  FR2N -SERIES RAMP PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
FR2N
Location of
Electrical
Connectors
0 – Open
Fluid Levor Sensor
0 – No
1 – Yes
Side barrier trim color
0 – Black
1 – Yellow
Heater
0 – None
1 – Heater (24VDC only)
Control Panel
0 – No control panel
1 – Dash panel
Floor material
0 – Supplied by others
1 – RCA, Ribbed, TR-452
2 – Altro Chroma 2731/SCR Yel Nose
3 – Altro Chroma CE27MTS/SCR Yel Nose
4 – Tarabus, w/Welcome Logo
5 – Altro, TFCR 2761/SCR Yel Nose
6 – Altro, TFCR 2772/SCR Yel Nose
7 – Tarabus,NT Helios 8805
8 – Altro, Meta, Midnite Yel Nose
9 – Altro Chroma 2702/SCR Yel Nose
Manual Deployment Method
0 – Pull strap
1 – Hook
2 – Hatch handle
Operating Voltage
0 – 12VDC
1 – 24VDC
Ramp Size, W x L
01 – 30” X 48”
1 - 10
INTRODUCTION FEBRUARY 2013
32DFR108.B.4
FR2SS-SERIES SERVICE MANUAL
This page intentionally left blank.
-BACK TO TOP- - NEXT CHAPTER- -PRINT CHAPTER-